# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7166533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT JOSEPH ROESSLER	03/02/2020
ANJANA SHYAMSUNDAR	03/03/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABB POWER ELECTRONICS INC.
Street Address:	601 SHILOH ROAD
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75074

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17087822

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)621-5065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3146215070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com
Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP
Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P181351US02US (42005-152)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM R. WULLER
SIGNATURE:	/Adam R. Wuller/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/09/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=P181351US02 (42005-152) Assignment 08FEB2022#page1.tif source=P181351US02 (42005-152) Assignment 08FEB2022#page2.tif source=P181351US02 (42005-152) Assignment 08FEB2022#page3.tif

PATENT 507119693 REEL: 058935 FRAME: 0555

#### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

This Declaration and Assignment is directed to U.S. Patent Application No. 16/806,058, filed March 2, 2020, and entitled "PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS FOR POWER SUPPLIES" (hereinafter, the "Application").

As one of the below named inventors, I declare that:

- The above-identified Application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- I believe that I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application.
- I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified Application, including the claims.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Furthermore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I confirm that I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to ABB POWER ELECTRONICS INC., 601 Shiloh Road, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter, "ABB"), the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, any and all patent applications claiming priority to the Application, all inventions disclosed therein, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for such inventions, with all rights in such Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ABB for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

I agree to execute any and all papers in connection with the Application, any and all patent applications claiming priority to the Application, and any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, and also to execute separate assignments as ABB may deem necessary or desirable.

I agree to execute any and all papers in connection with any litigation, interference, derivation, reexamination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other proceeding concerning the Application, any and all patent applications claiming priority to the Application, and any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, and also to cooperate with ABB in every way possible in obtaining evidence and participating in any such proceeding.

I agree to perform any and all other acts which, in the opinion of ABB, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ABB or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ABB may desire patent protection, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by ABB, and to vest and confirm in ABB or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby warrant that I possessed the full right to convey my interest in the Application to ABB, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this Declaration and Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for filing and/or recordation of this document.

3/2/2020	Robert Joseph Roessler	Robert Joseph Bessel
Date	Name	Signature
	Anjana Shyamsundar	
Date	Name	Signature

P181351US01 65040-295519

I hereby warrant that I possessed the full right to convey my interest in the Application to ABB, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this Declaration and Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for filing and/or recordation of this document.

	Robert Joseph Rocssler	
Date	Name	Signature
March 03,2020	Anjana Shyamsundar	
Date	Name	Signature